503903603 07/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3950254

IBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KURT GLAZEMAKERS			07/02/2016	
PER JOHAN ALLANSS	ЛС		07/04/2016	
THOMAS BRUNO EMM	ANUEL (CELLERIER	07/01/2016	
KOSMAS VALIANOS			07/01/2016	
TOM VILJO WEBER			07/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:		ZONE NORTH AMERICA, INC.		
Street Address:	130 TU	130 TURNER ST. SUITE 610 - BUILDING 3		
City:	WALTH	WALTHAM		
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	02453			
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 DATA	Number 15053422 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v suim@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA Portal: 1	Number 15053422 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v suim@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA Portal: 1	Number 15053422 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v suim@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 155313-200601/US	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA Portal: 1	Number 15053422 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v suim@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 155313-200601/US MENG SUI	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA Portal: 1	Number 15053422 D the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v suim@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 155313-200601/US MENG SUI /Meng Sui/	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA Portal: 1	Number 15053422 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v suim@gtlaw.com GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601 155313-200601/US MENG SUI	ia US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 5

source=155313-200601_Assignment#page1.tif

source=155313-200601_Assignment#page2.tif
ource=155313-200601_Assignment#page3.tif
ource=155313-200601_Assignment#page4.tif
ource=155313-200601_Assignment#page5.tif

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

PROTECTING NETWORK DEVICES BY A FIREWALL

HEREBY DECLARE that

This declaration is directed to

C the attached application, or

8 United States Patent Application Senal Number 15/053,422 filed on February 25, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Cryptzone North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 130 Turner St. Suite 610 - Building 3 Waltham, MA 02453, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Glazemakers	Kurt	
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Grembergen	BE	BE
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	Lomeerssiraal 26	Grembergen	9200, BE
Signature of In	ventor:	D	ate: 2-Jul Y- 7-46

SV 347839240v1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039089 FRAME: 0232

Attorney Docket No. 155313-200601/US

COMBINED PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

PROTECTING NETWORK DEVICES BY A FIREWALL

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/053,422 filed on February 25, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 01.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Cryptzone North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 130 Turner St. Suite 610 - Building 3, Wallham, MA 02453, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Allansson	Per	
Residence	City	Country	Johan
& Citizenship	Kungsbacka		Country of Citizenship
Mailing	Street	City	SE
Address	Trombonvagen 66	Kungsbacka	State & Zip Code
Signature of In	ventor:	, Milyobacka	43447, SE Date: 2016 - 03 - 04

SV 347839240v1

80000

Page 1 of 1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

PROTECTING NETWORK DEVICES BY A FIREWALL

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- Duited States Patent Application Serial Number 15/053,422 filed on February 25, 2016

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Cryptzone North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 130 Turner St. Suite 610 - Building 3, Waltham, MA 02453, US</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name		Middle Name
of Inventor	Cellerier	Thomas		Bruno Emmanuel
Residence & Citizenship	City Kungalv	Country SE		Country of Citizenship
Mailing	Street	City		State & Zip Code
Address	Ivar Claessons Gata 29A	Kungalv		44233, SE
Signature of Inventor:			Date: Ast July 2016	

Page 1 of 1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

PROTECTING NETWORK DEVICES BY A FIREWALL

HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- D the attached application, or
- Inited States Patent Application Serial Number <u>15/053,422</u> filed on <u>February 25, 2016</u>.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR D1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Cryptzone North America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 130 Turner St. Suite 610 - Building 3, Waitham MA 02453, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is destrous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and In, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries</u>

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or relissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

die Name	
intry of Citizenship	
e & Zip Code 79, SE	
Date: 2016/07/01	
6	

SV 347839240v1

Page 1 of 1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

PROTECTING NETWORK DEVICES BY A FIREWALL

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- □ the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/053,422 filed on February 25, 2016.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 11.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Cryptzone North America, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 130 Turner St, Suite 610 - Building 3, Waltham, MA 02453, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name		Middle Name
of Inventor	Weber	Tom		Viljo
Residence	City	Country		Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Kode	SE		SE
Mailing	Street	City		State & Zip Code
Address	Skalldal 380	Kode		44296, SE
Signature of Inventor:			Date: 2016-07-05	

SV 347839240v1

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/06/2016